AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31sT MARCH, 2015

G e

(Rs. in Lacs)

Income from Operations
a) Net Sales 12.40 2.03 4.69 31.33 25.96
b) Other Operating Income - - . - =
Total Income from Operations (Net) (a+b) 12.40 2.03 4,59 31.33 25.96
2. Expenses '
a) Depreciation and amortisation expense 0.46 045 0.31 1.71 2.11
b) Other Expenses 6.59 5.62 4.63 29.15 23.53
Total Expenses 7.05 6.07 4.94 30.86 25.64
3. Profit from operations (Before other :
Income, Interest and Exceptional items) 5.35 (4.04) (0.25) 0.47 0.32
(1-2) '
4. Otherincome 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Profit from ordinary activities before finance
costs and exceptional items (3+4) 5.35 (4.04) (0.25) 0.47 0.32
6. Finance Costs
7 Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs
and exceptional items (5-6) 5.35 (4.04) (0.25) 047 0.32
Exceptional items
9, Profit from Ordinary activities before tax :
5,35 (4.04) (0.25) 0.47 0.32
(7+8)
10.  Tax Expenses 0.09 c - 0.09
11.  Net Profit from ordinary activities after Tax
(9-10) 5.26 (4.04) (0.25) 0.38 0.32
12.  Extraordinary items -
{net of tax expenses Rs. nil)
13.  Net Profit for the period (11-12) 5.96 (4.04) (0.25) 0.38 0.32
1 zs::,')”p Equity:Share Gapitel (Faco valug Rs.10. -y o5 162737 162787  1627.37  1627.37
15.  Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as
per the Balance Sheet) of Previous Accounting
Year, also refer note no. 2 of previous
accounting year)
16.  Eaming per share (Rs. per share)- Basic and 0.00 (0.01) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Diluted
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(Rs. in Lacs

)

17.  Particulars of Shareholding

)} Public Shareholding
- Number of shares 7513641 7513641 7513641 7513641 7513641
—  Percentage of shareholding 46.17% 46.17% 46.17% 46.17% 46.17%

i) Promoters and promoter group
shareholdings
a) Pledged/Encumbered

~  Number of shares NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
—  Percentage of shares (as a % of the
total shareholding of promoter and NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
promoter groups)
—  Percentage of shares (as a % of the
total share capital of the Company) NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
b) Non-Encumbered
- —  Number of shares 8760077 8760077 8760077 8760077 8760077
— Percentage of shares (as a % of the :
total shareholding of promoter and 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
promoter groups)
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the ;
total share capital of the Company) 53.83% 53.83% 53.83% 53.83% 53.83%

Notes:

1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board
of Directors at its meeting held on 28" May, 2015.

2. The Company operates in only one business segment.

3. During the quarter, no investor complaint was received. There were 7 investors complaints received
and resolved satisfactorily during the year. There are no complaints pending as on 31 March, 2015.

Place: Chennai — 600 008 By Order of the Board

Date: 28" May, 2015 : M
MICHAEL A
ING DIRECTOR
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Annexure - IX of clause 41 of the Listing Agreement

e EQU!TY AND. LIABILITIES

1 Shareholders’ Funds
Share Capital
Reserves and Surplus

2 Non Current Liabilities
a) Long Term Borrowings
b) Other Long Term Liabilities
¢) Long Term Provisions

3 Current Liabilities
a) Short Term Borrowings
b) Trade Payables
c) Other current Liabilities

d) Short Term Provisions
Total Equity and Liabilities

B. ASSETS
1 Non Current Assets
a) Fixed Assets
Tangible Assets
Intangible Assets
Capital work-in-progress
Intangible Assets under development
b) Non Current Investments
¢) Long Term Loans and Advances
d) Trade Receivables
e) Deferred Tax Assets (net)

2 Current Assets
a) Inventories
‘b)  Trade Receivables
c) Cash and Bank Balances
d) Short Term Loans and Advances
e) Other Current Assets

Total Assets
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162,737,180
(8,066,614)

7,311,384
2,275,854

4,649,437
1,009,659

798,603
128,912,965

38,390,722

870,450
823,134

119,026

162,737,180
154,670,566 (8,104,445)

7,211,384
2,275,854
9,587,238
4,649,437
5,659,096 935,492
169,916,900
969,294
167,280,026
645,450
423,134
169,795,874
161,498
225,500
121,026

169,916,900

-

CIN: L331 1 1?N1 984PLC010675
www.adventcomputer.in

154,632,735

9,487,238

5,584,929

169,704,902

169,317,904

386,998

169,704.,9



