

## AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2015

	THE PART AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE	(Rs. in La Quarter Quarter Year Year					
Sr. No	Particulars Particulars	ended 31.03.2015 (Audited)	ended 31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	ended 31.03.2014 (Audited)	ended 31.03.2015 (Audited)	ended 31.03.2014 (Audited)	
1.	Income from Operations						
	a) Net Sales     b) Other Operating Income	12.40	2.03	4.69	31.33	25.96	
	Total Income from Operations (Net) (a+b)	12.40	2.03	4.59	31.33	25.96	
2.	<ul><li>Expenses</li><li>a) Depreciation and amortisation expense</li><li>b) Other Expenses</li></ul>	0.46 6.59	0.45 5.62	0.31 4.63	1.71 29.15	2.11 23.53	
	Total Expenses	7.05	6.07	4.94	30.86	25.64	
3.	Profit from operations (Before other Income, Interest and Exceptional items) (1-2)	5.35	(4.04)	(0.25)	0.47	0.32	
4.	Other income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
5.	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	5.35	(4.04)	(0.25)	0.47	0.32	
6.	Finance Costs	-					
7.	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs and exceptional items (5-6)	5.35	(4.04)	(0.25)	0.47	0.32	
8.	Exceptional items		-	-			
9.	Profit from Ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	5.35	(4.04)	(0.25)	0.47	0.32	
10.	Tax Expenses	0.09			0.09	•	
11.	Net Profit from ordinary activities after Tax (9-10)	5.26	(4.04)	(0.25)	0.38	0.32	
12.	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses Rs. nil)				-	•	
3.	Net Profit for the period (11-12)	5.26	(4.04)	(0.25)	0.38	0.32	
14.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10 each)	1627.37	1627.37	1627.37	1627.37	1627.37	
5.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per the Balance Sheet) of Previous Accounting Year, also refer note no. 2 of previous accounting year)		Mark The State of Sta	7		**	
16.	Earning per share (Rs. per share)- Basic and Diluted	0.00	(0.01)	0.00	0.00	0.00	

Registered Office: 121 (old 347), Pantheon Road Egmore • Chennai – 600 008 • Tamil Nadu • India Tel.: +91 44 4558 0095 • Fax: +91 44 28193688

compliance.officer@adventcomputer.in CIN: L33111TN1984PLC010675

www.adventcomputer.in

Page 1 of 3



Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2015 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2014 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2015 (Audited)	(Rs. in Lacs) Year ended 31.03.2014 (Audited)
17.	Particulars of Shareholding					
l)	Public Shareholding					
	<ul><li>Number of shares</li><li>Percentage of shareholding</li></ul>	7513641 46.17%	7513641 46.17%	7513641 46.17%	7513641 46.17%	7513641 46.17%
II)	Promoters and promoter group shareholdings					
	a) Pledged / Encumbered					
	<ul><li>Number of shares</li><li>Percentage of shares (as a % of the</li></ul>	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	total shareholding of promoter and promoter groups)  - Percentage of shares (as a % of the	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	total share capital of the Company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	b) Non-Encumbered					
	<ul><li>Number of shares</li><li>Percentage of shares (as a % of the</li></ul>	8760077	8760077	8760077	8760077	8760077
	total shareholding of promoter and promoter groups)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	<ul> <li>Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)</li> </ul>	53.83%	53.83%	53.83%	53.83%	53.83%

## Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28<sup>th</sup> May, 2015.
- 2. The Company operates in only one business segment.
- 3. During the quarter, no investor complaint was received. There were 7 investors complaints received and resolved satisfactorily during the year. There are no complaints pending as on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2015.

Place: Chennai – 600 008 Date: 28<sup>th</sup> May, 2015 By Order of the Board

MICHAEL ARUL
MANAGING DIRECTOR

m



## Annexure - IX of clause 41 of the Listing Agreement

	Particulars	As at 31.03.2015 Rs.		As at 31.03.2014 Rs.	
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
1	Shareholders' Funds				
	Share Capital	162,737,180		162,737,180	
	Reserves and Surplus	(8,066,614)	154,670,566	(8,104,445)	154,632,735
2	Non Current Liabilities				
	a) Long Term Borrowings	7,311,384		7,211,384	
	b) Other Long Term Liabilities	2,275,854		2,275,854	
	c) Long Term Provisions		9,587,238		9,487,238
3	Current Liabilities				
	a) Short Term Borrowings				
	b) Trade Payables				
	c) Other current Liabilities	4,649,437		4,649,437	g <sub>a</sub> r
	d) Short Term Provisions	1,009,659	5,659,096	935,492	5,584,929
	Total Equity and Liabilities		169,916,900		169,704,902
В.	ASSETS				
1	Non Current Assets				
	a) Fixed Assets				
	Tangible Assets	798,603		969,294	
	Intangible Assets	128,912,965		167,280,026	
	Capital work-in-progress	1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1			
	Intangible Assets under development	38,390,722			
	b) Non Current Investments				
	c) Long Term Loans and Advances	870,450		645,450	
	d) Trade Receivables	823,134		423,134	
	e) Deferred Tax Assets (net)	•	169,795,874	•	169,317,904
2	Current Assets				
	a) Inventories				
	b) Trade Receivables	110.006		161,498	
	<ul><li>c) Cash and Bank Balances</li><li>d) Short Term Loans and Advances</li></ul>	119,026		225,500	
	e) Other Current Assets	2,000	121,026	-	386,998
	Total Assets	OUTERS	169,916,900		169,704,902

Registered Office: 121 (old 347), Pantheon Road Egmore • Chennai – 600 008 • Tamil Nadu • India Tel.: +91 44 4558 0095 • Fax: +91 44 28193688

compliance.officer@adventcomputer.in

CIN: L33111TN1984PLC010675 www.adventcomputer.in

Page 3 of 3